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Name Fami1ien-Nummern

Aguinik 0001, 0002

Bar 0003

Bentheim 0004

Bruch 0005

Feitler 0006

Fleischhacker 0007

Haas 0008, 0009

Hafer 0010

Herz 0011, 0012

Hofmann 0013, 0014

Joseph 0015

Kahn 0016, 0017, 0018

Kurzmann 0019

Lehmann 0020, 0021, 0022

Leib (Bentheim) 0044

Lindheim 0023

Lob 0024

Low (Bentheim) 0025, 0026, 0027, 0045

Markus 0028, 0029, 0030, 003]

Marx 0032, 0033, 0034

Mayer 0035, 0036

Melnik 0037

Merkel 0038, 0039, 0040, 0041, 0042, 0043

Messel 0046, 0047, 0048

Messel Prof. Dr.Ing. 0049

Metzger 0050, 0051, 0052

Mosessohn 0053

Nathan 0054

Neu 0055, 0056, 0057, 0058, 0059, 0060, 0061, 0062, 0063, 0064
0065, 0066, 0067, 0068, 0069, 0070, 0071, 0072, 0073, 0074

Oppenheimer 0075

PreiB 0076, 0077

Rothschild 0078

Salomon 0079

Sander 0080

Schmidt 0081

Siegel 0082, 0083

Simon 0084

Steiermann 0085, 0086, 0087

Vogel 0088

Wertheimer 0089, 0090, 0091, 0092, 0093, 0094, 0095, 0096, 0097

Wolf 0098
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Familien-Nummern

Alzenau, Konigr. Bayern
Alzey

Babenhausen

Bad Schwalbach

Bensheim

Berlin

Berlin, Schollingstr. 14
Beriin?

Bessungen

Bessungen?

Bib1is

BibTis?

Bickenbach

Biebesheim

Briissel

Chicago, I11., USA
Crumstadt

Darmstadt

Darmstadt?

Dieburg

Dieburg, Grab Nr. 132
Dieburg, Grab Nr. A 131
Dieburg, Grabstein 146
Dietzenbach

Egelsbhach

England

Eppertshausen
Frankfurt a.M.
Geinsheim
Georgenhausen
Gotzenhain
Grafenhausen

Griesheim

Grodnow in RuBland
GroB-Bieberau
GroB-Gerau
GroB-0stheim
GroB-Sachsen b.Mannheim
GroB-Steinheim
GroB-Zimmern

Gvilowodi in Galizien
Hainhausen, Kr.0ffenbach
Heppenheim a.d.B.
Hergershausen
Heusenstamm
Hochstetten

Hachst

Kitzingen
Klein-Beckenheim/Pfalz
Klein-Krotzenburg

Konzentrationlager i.Pol.

Krusna? in RuBland

0092
0026

0020, 0021, 0056

0034
0060
0005,
0049
0049
0063
0063
0004,
0085
0004,
0014
0045,
0036,
0065
0003,
0046,
0087,
0013,
0013,
0044,
0044
0026,
0041,
0013,
0005,
0009,
0029,
0056
0076,
0090
0030,
0015,
0001,
0026,
0032,
0013
0040
ooi2,
0081
0030
0096
0094
0057,
0017
0079,
0062
0019
0036
0072,
0074
0037

0047,

0085,
0026,

0046
0085,

0011,
0047,
0093
0027,
0038,
0045

0044
0043
0014,
0047,
0073
0033,

0081

0031,
0055,
0002
0044
0091

0059

0049

0086,
0085,

0086,

0023,
oo4s,

0064,
0039,

0078,
0049

0046,

0042
0059

0087
0087

0087

0027, 0031, 0036, 0041, 0042, 0044, 0045
0049, 0057, 0061, 0062, 0064, 0069, 0080

0080
0045, 0051, 0060, 0062, 0069, 0088, 0094

0084, 0093

0050, 0054, 0066, 0074, 0089

0065, 0071, 0074, 0082, 0083

0089

0093
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Kz.Belzec o.Trawniki/Pol.

Langen
Leitershausen
London

Lorsch a.d.B.

Mainz

Merchingen in Baden
Messel '

Messel?

Morfelden
Mutterstadt,Pfaiz
Minster
Minster-tiffel,Bez.Trier
Nauheim b.GroB-Gerau
Neustadt a.d.Ostsee
New York

Ober Klingen

Ober Ramstadt
Oppenheim

Pfungstadt

Reinheim

Rohrbach

Schaafheim
Schriesheim a.d.B.
Seeheim

Seligenstadt

Somborn

S61lveldern in Holland
Sotern a.d Nahe
Spachbriicken

Spiesen, Kr.Ottweiler
Sprendlingen
Theresienstadt/Béhmen
Trebur

UsA

Urberach
Vicosoprano/Schweiz.
Viernheim

Weisenau b.Mainz
Wirzburg

0069, 0074
0029, 0031,
0011, 0040
0047, 0048
0060
0011
0007, 0041
0001, 0002,
0014, 0015,
0026, 0028,
0038, 0039,
0051, 0052,
0061, 0062,
0071, 0072,
0082, 0083,
0095, 0096,
0009, 0013,
0051, 0055,
0003, 0018,
0050
0060, 0062,
0054
0032, 0091
0053
0062, 0067,
0061
0061
0023
0024, 0039,
0006, 0057
0066
0020, 0021,
0033
0004, 0006,
0016, 0017
0041
0041, 0098
0097
0022
0035, 0062
0025, 0044
0033, 0062,
0027
0013, 0018,
0062, 0065,
0091, 0092
0046, 0047
0027
0086
0019

0041, 0042, 0058, 0059, 0066, 0068

0003, 0007, 0008, 0009, 0010, 0011, 0012, 0013
0016, 0017, 0018, 0019, 0020, 0021, 0022, 0024
0029, 0030, 0031, 0032, 0033, 0034, 0035, 0037
0040, 0041, 0042, 0043, 0044, 0045, 0046, 0050
0053, 0054, 0055, 0056, 0057, 0058, 0059, 0060
0063, 0064, 0065, 0066, 0067, 0068, 0069, 0070
0073, 0074, 0075, 0076, 0077, 0078, 0079, 0081
0084, 0088, 0089, 0090, 0091, 0092, 0093, 0094
0097, 0098

0015, 0016, 0025, 0027, 0028, 0038, 0044, 0045
0057, 0076

0028, 0029, 0030, 0043, 0064

0088
0071, 0093, 0096, 0097

0058, 0063

0056
0026, 0085

0066, 0072

0029, 0030, 0033, 0034, 0046, 0057, 0058, 0060
0067, 0071, 0073, 0083, 0091, 0093, 0096




